
ODCL draft fixtures 2024-25
Draft 3.0 27/08/2024 Roger Thetford
Pending agreement of league structure at AGM, 12 Sep 2024
Notes:

Date Day Division Home Away
07/10/2024 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Cowley 3
07/10/2024 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Cumnor 2
07/10/2024 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Banbury 2
07/10/2024 Mon Division 3 Witney 3 Cowley 4
09/10/2024 Wed Division 2 City 2 Watlington
09/10/2024 Wed Division 3 City 4 City 3
09/10/2024 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Bicester
10/10/2024 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Wantage 1
10/10/2024 Thu Division 1 Cumnor 1 Didcot 1
14/10/2024 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Banbury 2
14/10/2024 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Cowley 3
14/10/2024 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Watlington
14/10/2024 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Cumnor 2
16/10/2024 Wed Division 1 City 1 Witney 1
21/10/2024 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Oxford Uni 2
21/10/2024 Mon Division 3 Cowley 4 City 4
21/10/2024 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Witney 3
22/10/2024 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Didcot 1
23/10/2024 Wed Division 1 City 1 Oxford Uni 1
23/10/2024 Wed Division 3 City 3 Wantage 2
24/10/2024 Thu Division 1 Oxford Uni 2 Banbury 1
24/10/2024 Thu Division 1 Cumnor 1 Witney 1
28/10/2024 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Banbury 1
28/10/2024 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Watlington
28/10/2024 Mon Division 3 Witney 3 Bicester
28/10/2024 Mon Division 3 Cowley 4 Oxford Uni 3
29/10/2024 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Witney 1
30/10/2024 Wed Division 2 City 2 Cowley 3
30/10/2024 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 City 3
31/10/2024 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Oxford Uni 2
31/10/2024 Thu Division 2 Banbury 2 Cumnor 2
05/11/2024 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 City 1
06/11/2024 Wed Division 3 City 4 Oxford Uni 3
06/11/2024 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Wantage 2
07/11/2024 Thu Division 1 Oxford Uni 2 Didcot 1
07/11/2024 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Cowley 1
07/11/2024 Thu Division 1 Cumnor 1 Oxford Uni 1
07/11/2024 Thu Division 3 Bicester Cowley 4
11/11/2024 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Didcot 1
11/11/2024 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Cumnor 2
11/11/2024 Mon Division 2 Abingdon City 2
11/11/2024 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 City 3
13/11/2024 Wed Division 3 City 4 Wantage 2
14/11/2024 Thu Division 1 Cumnor 1 Oxford Uni 2

There will be no Wantage 3 team after all in Division 3. 
Following feedback from City and Cumnor, dates that have 
been modified from draft 2.0 are highlighted in red text 
below. 



Date Day Division Home Away
14/11/2024 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Didcot 2
14/11/2024 Thu Division 2 Watlington Banbury 2
18/11/2024 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Cowley 1
18/11/2024 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 City 2
18/11/2024 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Abingdon
18/11/2024 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Cowley 3
18/11/2024 Mon Division 3 Witney 3 City 3
18/11/2024 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Bicester
19/11/2024 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Cumnor 1
20/11/2024 Wed Division 3 City 4 Didcot 3
21/11/2024 Thu Division 1 Oxford Uni 2 Witney 1
21/11/2024 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Didcot 1
21/11/2024 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 2 Watlington
25/11/2024 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Abingdon
26/11/2024 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Oxford Uni 1
27/11/2024 Wed Division 3 City 3 Cowley 4
28/11/2024 Thu Division 1 Oxford Uni 2 City 1
28/11/2024 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Witney 1
28/11/2024 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Didcot 1
28/11/2024 Thu Division 3 Bicester City 4
02/12/2024 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Witney 2
03/12/2024 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Oxford Uni 3
04/12/2024 Wed Division 1 City 1 Cumnor 1
04/12/2024 Wed Division 2 City 2 Didcot 2
05/12/2024 Thu Division 1 Oxford Uni 2 Wantage 1
05/12/2024 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Banbury 2
05/12/2024 Thu Division 2 Watlington Cowley 2
09/12/2024 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Didcot 2
09/12/2024 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 City 2
09/12/2024 Mon Division 3 Witney 3 Didcot 3
09/12/2024 Mon Division 3 Cowley 4 Wantage 2
12/12/2024 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Witney 1
12/12/2024 Thu Division 2 Banbury 2 Abingdon
12/12/2024 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 2 Cowley 3
16/12/2024 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Witney 2
18/12/2024 Wed Division 2 City 2 Banbury 2
18/12/2024 Wed Division 3 City 3 Bicester
18/12/2024 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Cowley 4
19/12/2024 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Cumnor 1
19/12/2024 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 City 1
19/12/2024 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Watlington
06/01/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 City 1
06/01/2025 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Witney 2
07/01/2025 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Banbury 1
08/01/2025 Wed Division 3 City 4 Witney 3
09/01/2025 Thu Division 1 Cumnor 1 Cowley 1
09/01/2025 Thu Division 2 Banbury 2 Didcot 2
09/01/2025 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 2 City 2
09/01/2025 Thu Division 2 Watlington Abingdon
09/01/2025 Thu Division 3 Bicester Wantage 2
13/01/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Witney 1
13/01/2025 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Cumnor 2



Date Day Division Home Away
15/01/2025 Wed Division 1 City 1 Banbury 1
20/01/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Cumnor 1
20/01/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 City 1
20/01/2025 Mon Division 3 Cowley 4 Witney 3
21/01/2025 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Oxford Uni 2
22/01/2025 Wed Division 3 City 3 City 4
23/01/2025 Thu Division 3 Bicester Didcot 3
27/01/2025 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Witney 1
27/01/2025 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Didcot 3
28/01/2025 Tue Division 1 Wantage 1 Cowley 1
30/01/2025 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Cowley 2
30/01/2025 Thu Division 2 Banbury 2 Witney 2
30/01/2025 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 2 Didcot 2
30/01/2025 Thu Division 2 Watlington City 2
06/02/2025 Thu Division 1 Oxford Uni 2 Oxford Uni 1
06/02/2025 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Abingdon
06/02/2025 Thu Division 2 Banbury 2 Cowley 2
06/02/2025 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 2 Witney 2
06/02/2025 Thu Division 2 Watlington Didcot 2
10/02/2025 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 City 1
10/02/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Wantage 1
10/02/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Cumnor 1
10/02/2025 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Cowley 2
10/02/2025 Mon Division 3 Witney 3 Oxford Uni 3
11/02/2025 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 City 3
12/02/2025 Wed Division 3 City 4 Cowley 4
13/02/2025 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Oxford Uni 2
17/02/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Wantage 1
17/02/2025 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Cowley 4
18/02/2025 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 City 4
19/02/2025 Wed Division 3 City 3 Didcot 3
20/02/2025 Thu Division 1 Oxford Uni 2 Cowley 1
20/02/2025 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Oxford Uni 1
20/02/2025 Thu Division 1 Cumnor 1 City 1
20/02/2025 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 City 2
20/02/2025 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 2 Banbury 2
20/02/2025 Thu Division 2 Watlington Witney 2
20/02/2025 Thu Division 3 Bicester Witney 3
24/02/2025 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Wantage 1
24/02/2025 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Cowley 3
26/02/2025 Wed Division 1 City 1 Oxford Uni 2
26/02/2025 Wed Division 2 City 2 Abingdon
27/02/2025 Thu Division 2 Banbury 2 Watlington
27/02/2025 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 2 Cowley 2
03/03/2025 Mon Division 1 Oxford Uni 1 Cumnor 1
03/03/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Oxford Uni 2
03/03/2025 Mon Division 3 Cowley 4 Bicester
03/03/2025 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 City 4
04/03/2025 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Didcot 3
05/03/2025 Wed Division 1 City 1 Wantage 1
06/03/2025 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Banbury 1
10/03/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Banbury 1



Date Day Division Home Away
10/03/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Oxford Uni 2
10/03/2025 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Abingdon
12/03/2025 Wed Division 3 City 3 Witney 3
12/03/2025 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 City 4
13/03/2025 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Oxford Uni 1
13/03/2025 Thu Division 1 Cumnor 1 Wantage 1
13/03/2025 Thu Division 3 Bicester Oxford Uni 3
17/03/2025 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Didcot 2
19/03/2025 Wed Division 2 City 2 Cowley 2
20/03/2025 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Witney 2
20/03/2025 Thu Division 2 Watlington Cumnor 2
24/03/2025 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Banbury 2
24/03/2025 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Didcot 2
25/03/2025 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Witney 3
31/03/2025 Mon Division 2 Cowley 2 Watlington
31/03/2025 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 City 2
03/04/2025 Thu Division 2 Banbury 2 Cowley 3
07/04/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Cowley 1
07/04/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Banbury 1
07/04/2025 Mon Division 3 Witney 3 Wantage 2
07/04/2025 Mon Division 3 Cowley 4 City 3
09/04/2025 Wed Division 3 City 4 Bicester
14/04/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Cowley 1
14/04/2025 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Cowley 2
15/04/2025 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Cowley 4
16/04/2025 Wed Division 2 City 2 Witney 2
16/04/2025 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Witney 3
17/04/2025 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 City 1
17/04/2025 Thu Division 2 Cowley 3 Cumnor 2
28/04/2025 Mon Division 1 Didcot 1 Oxford Uni 1
29/04/2025 Tue Division 3 Wantage 2 Bicester
30/04/2025 Wed Division 3 City 3 Oxford Uni 3
01/05/2025 Thu Division 1 Oxford Uni 2 Cumnor 1
01/05/2025 Thu Division 2 Banbury 2 City 2
01/05/2025 Thu Division 2 Cumnor 2 Abingdon
01/05/2025 Thu Division 2 Watlington Cowley 3
05/05/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Didcot 1
05/05/2025 Mon Division 3 Witney 3 City 4
05/05/2025 Mon Division 3 Cowley 4 Didcot 3
05/05/2025 Mon Division 3 Oxford Uni 3 Wantage 2
07/05/2025 Wed Division 1 City 1 Cowley 1
07/05/2025 Wed Division 2 City 2 Cumnor 2
08/05/2025 Thu Division 1 Cumnor 1 Banbury 1
08/05/2025 Thu Division 3 Bicester City 3
12/05/2025 Mon Division 1 Witney 1 Oxford Uni 1
12/05/2025 Mon Division 2 Abingdon Watlington
12/05/2025 Mon Division 2 Didcot 2 Banbury 2
12/05/2025 Mon Division 2 Witney 2 Cowley 2
14/05/2025 Wed Division 1 City 1 Didcot 1
14/05/2025 Wed Division 3 Didcot 3 Oxford Uni 3
15/05/2025 Thu Division 1 Banbury 1 Wantage 1
15/05/2025 Thu Division 1 Cowley 1 Cumnor 1


